MFG
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
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MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

MODEL SCALE

20040
20056
20092
20092
20092
20092
20150
20150
20242
20252
20252
20256
20300
20380
20400
20462
20462
20476
20620
20630
20810
21190
21430
21500
21503
21504
22040
22040
22070
22090
23070
23210
23220
23231
24230
24260
25012
25022
25022
25110
25570
25590
27210
27230
28040
29030
30030
30170
31030
31150
31340
32140
32166
32250
32360
33040
33070
33110
34200
35080
36050
38020
38190
38290
39060
39130

N
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DESCRIPTION
ATSF
ILLINOIS CENTRAL
SOUTHERN PACIFIC 6-CAR SET (VERY RARE PACK)
SOUTHERN PACIFIC 6-CAR SET (VERY RARE PACK)
SOUTHERN PACIFIC 6-CAR SET
SOUTHERN PACIFIC 6-CAR SET
PORT HURON & DETROIT
PORT HURON & DETROIT
NEW YORK CENTRAL 6-CAR SET
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN (VERY RARE PACK)
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN (VERY RARE PACK)
BALTIMORE & OHIO
BOSTON & MAINE (BL)
NEW YORK CENTRAL
BOSTON & MAINE
ATSF
ATSF
CHICAGO & ILLINOIS MIDLAND
UNION PACIFIC
WEST INDIA FRUIT
READING
AMERICAN COLLOID COMPANY
CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN
HAPPY BIRTHDAY (BLUE CAR)
THREE FRENCH HENS
FOUR CALLING BIRDS
NORTHERN PACIFIC (BL)
NORTHERN PACIFIC
PACIFIC GREAT EASTERN
NORTHERN PACIFIC
CANADIEN/CANADIAN NATIONAL
GREAT NORTHERN CIRCUS CAR #6 (RED)
GREAT NORTHERN CIRCUS CAR #10 (RED)
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
READING
CANADIAN PACIFIC
RAILBOX
SUPER CARS (EXTREMELY RARE PACK)
SUPER CARS (EXTREMELY RARE PACK)
NEW ORLEANS PUBLIC BELT
WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN
ASHLEY, DREW & NORTHERN
WISCONSIN CENTRAL
NORFOLK SOUTHERN
CENTRAL OF NEW JERSEY
NORTHERN PACIFIC
LONGVIEW, PORTLAND & NORTHERN
UNION RAILROAD OF OREGON
ILLINOIS CENTRAL
WABASH
ATSF
LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE
SEABOARD COAST LINE
NEW YORK CENTRAL
MODEL RAILROADER
YREKA WESTERN
WESTERN MARYLAND
NICKEL PLATE ROAD
NEW YORK CENTRAL
ATSF
LNAC
BICEN-CONNECTICUT (RED ROOF)
CANADIAN NATIONAL
AMERICAN PATRIOT (BLUE W/ STARS)
ATSF
RUTLAND

ROAD # VARIATION
144582 EL CAPITAN
22377 40' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
6-PACK SET #01 (#97621)
6-PACK SET #01 (#97621)
6-PACK SET #02 (#97632)
6-PACK SET #03 (#97622)
1307 NR DOOR - RARE CAR
1307 NR DOOR - RARE CAR
6-PACK SET #01 (#174479)
6-PACK INCLUDES 31110 #51646
6-PACK INCLUDES 31110 #51646
466032 "SENTINEL"
74400 WR DOOR
174520 FROM SET #1
74406 CHECKERBOARD
6-PACK
6-PACK 40' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
16073 40' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
192920 40' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
101 40' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
109325 BLACK LOGO
9116 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
382 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
2005 40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
TDOC 03 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
TDOC 04 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
8227 WR DOOR - EXTREMELY RARE!
8345
4942
8130
583794 |AN @ BW END
3484 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
3486 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
198961 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
106007 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
55935 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
6-PACK 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
6-PACK
6-PACK
3985 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
101545 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
9755 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
26173 MODEL RAILROADER 60TH
584877 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
17235
8006
52078 KADEE LABEL (VERY RARE!)
223665
523583 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
21548 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
10001 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
103783
492964 CLIP-ON
78926 W/31192 (SET #02)
346599 "65TH ANNIVERSARY"
35747 WI/O FEET
35006 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR
81039 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR
47044
50648
5015
40509
401265
2002 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
38691
6088
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PRICE
$12.00
$6.00
$380.00
$380.00
$83.00
$73.00
$14.00
$14.00
$63.00
$200.00
$0.00
$7.00
$25.00
$7.00
$25.00
$70.00
$70.00
$8.00
$6.00
$12.00
$8.00
$7.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$58.00
$6.00
$6.00
$7.00
$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$8.00
$6.00
$8.00
$116.00
$480.00
$480.00
$43.00
$8.00
$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$6.00
$8.00
$48.00
$8.00
$6.00
$6.00
$10.00
$7.00
$14.00
$9.00
$6.00
$17.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$6.00
$7.00
$6.00
$7.00
$10.00
$11.00
$6.00

MEMBER
6566
1523
1010
1595
1994
1994
2115
5681
2715
1595
W/D
1523
1355
1523
1355
5319
6811
123
5344
2333
6486
6231
6486
6231
6231
6726
1595
123
6231
6231
1994
123
123
6231
1523
6231
1779
1595
1010
1010
1994
6380
5681
5344
1994
4450
1142
5344
1523
1523
6566
5681
2115
6618
1994
6700
1523
6486
1994
1523
1380
1994
1994
5319
1779
6231



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

39150
39170
42010
42030
42060
43575
47062
47062
47230
47230
47330
47990
49012
49060
49082
49430
50050
51200
51200
54020
55100

55102 (514]

55102 (515
55190
56040
56092
56182
56250
56310
58580
59050
59080
59540
65040
65040
65040
65042
65042
65062
65072
65072
65122
65320
66040
67130
67150
69042
69050
69150
69160
70010
70042
70042
70060
74030
75090
75100
76080
78050

81030-1
102010
102020
102030
103040
103050
106070
109230
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CENTRAL OF GEORGIA
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO
STARK TREES

BALL JARS

POTLATCH FOREST
MICHIGAN CENTRAL
PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS
PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS
SANTA FE RD "CHIEF"
SANTA FE RD "CHIEF"
GREAT NORTHERN
KADEE

FOOD REEFERS SET #01
UNION REFRIGERATED TRANSIT

MEAT REEFERS SET #01 (EXTREMELY RARE PACK)

UNION REFRIGERATOR TRANSIT CORP.
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
MAINTENANCE OF WAY
MAINTENANCE OF WAY
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

CLINCHFIELD RAILROAD
CLINCHFIELD RAILROAD SET #01
CLINCHFIELD RAILROAD SET #01
NICKEL PLATE ROAD

NORFOLK & WESTERN

WESTERN MARYLAND

READING 5-CAR SET

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

BALTIMORE & OHIO

PEPSI COLA

POPSICLE

POPSICLE

U.R.TX.

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

UTLX 6-CAR SET

TEXACO 5-CAR SET

TEXACO

UTLX 5-CAR SET (EARLY VERSION)
CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN (MAROON CAR)
VERMONT RAILWAY

BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
BURLINGTON ROUTE 6-CAR SET
AMERICAN REFRIGERATOR TRANSIT
NORTHERN PACIFIC

KLONDIKE BAR

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS
MILWAUKEE ROAD 6-CAR SET
MILWAUKEE ROAD 6-CAR SET
MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY
GREAT NORTHERN

WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN
WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
ERIE LACKAWANNA

NEPTUNE ORIENT LINES

DETROIT, TOLEDO & IRONTON
UNION PACIFIC

MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY
MILWAUKEE ROAD

ATSF

AMERICAN PATRIOT (RED, WHITE & BLUE)
SOUTHERN RAILWAY (W/GENERATOR LOAD)

40247 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DR
84827 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DR
24
1024 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DR
424 "PRESTO LOGS"
62473 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, 1 1/2 DOOR
5-PACK SET #01 (#18920)
6-PACK SET #02 (#18798)
26243 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
26243 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
72102 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
1976 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
6-PACK
23140 "VAN CAMP"
6-PACK EXTREMELY RARE! MINT!
18301 "EDELWEISS"
10929
- DARKER BROWN
- BN GREEN
508402 FROM SET #2
51703
5-PACK SET #01 (#51514) EARLY PRODUCTION VERSION
5-PACK SET #01 (#51515) LATER PRODUCTION VERSION
64373 FROM SET #1
38354 FROM SET #1
10259 FROM SET #1
5-PACK SET #01 (#80322)
13300 "SP" LABEL
324759
58013 "BUT IT COSTS A NICKEL!" (58500)
501 40' STEEL ICE REEFER
7002 40" STEEL ICE REEFER
75524 AMERICAN BEEF PACKERS
19283 FROM SET #1 ($12.25)
19626 FROM SET #1
19821 FROM SET #1
19333 FROM SET #1
19819 FROM SET #1
6-PACK SET #02 (#72415)
5-PACK SET #01 (#1102)
2493 FROM SET #1
5-PACK SET #01 (#71097)
267 39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
200418 40' TRAILER (RARE ROAD NUMBER)
237850 "ST. PAUL" SKYLINE
237884 "MONTANA" SKYLINE
6-PACK B.R.E.X. SET #01 (#5060)
353 FROM TT SET
152
695
301231 51' 3 3/4" RIB SIDE MECH. REEFER
6-PACK SET #01 (#9651)
6-PACK SET #01 (#9651)
1993 3rd ANNIVERSARY
6646 40' STANDARD BOXCAR, PLUG DOOR
503143
503144
63293 50' STD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
65030 50' AUTO BXCR, DOUBLE SIDE DOORS
4180892 40' CONTAINER
25912
960856 60' EXCESS HGT DBL PLUG DR BXCR
1172 25th ANNIVERSARY
4295 60' EXCESS HGT DBL PLUG DR BXCR
37572 60' EXCESS HGT DBL PLUG DR BXCR
2002 50' STEEL-SIDE GON W/LOW COVER
50003 HWT DEPRESSED CENTER FLATCAR

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

$7.00
$6.00
$6.00
$11.00
$10.00
$8.00
$88.00
$78.00
$12.00
$11.00
$11.00
$8.00
$345.00
$28.00
$380.00
$13.00
$10.00
$23.00
$29.00
$8.00
$7.00
$77.00
$74.00
$8.00
$10.00
$9.00
$62.00
$11.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$14.00
$7.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$70.00
$77.00
$13.00
$205.00
$9.00
$38.00
$8.00
$8.00
$47.00
$6.00
$8.00
$7.00
$11.00
$54.00
$54.00
$6.00
$7.00
$10.00
$8.00
$9.00
$8.00
$6.00
$8.00
$10.00
$8.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$11.00

6231
6231
1994
2333
5344
6486
5344
5344
5267
5319
4450
2115
5319
4951
1595
4951
1994
6811
6811
6566
6231
5006
6231
6667
6667
6231
6646
5319
6667
6836
1994
1994
6231
6566
2115
5319
2115
6231
1010
5843
2115
1010
6231
5319
6424
6424
1779
4951
6618
1994
6424
5006
123
1355
6231
6424
6424
6231
6231
6231
1994
5344
1994
1994
6566
1994
6424



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

120030
020 44 916
02100 411
021 00 506
032 00 190
032 00 406
038 00 402
038 00 403
038 00 409
047 00 406
055 00 370
065 00 800
066 00 080
069 00 060
077 00 153
078 00 120
083 00 052
085 00 050
100 00 160
121 00 080
82-01
83-03
84-09
84-12
84-14
84-22
90-15
92-04
92-05
92-16
92-21
94-23
94-46
94-56
95-32
96-64
97-28
97-74
98-06
98-41
98-41
98-42
99-12
99-38
99-38
00-36A
00-68
00-69
02-35
02-37
02-38
02-69.70
03-55
07-85
04-90
03-25
04-01
05-03
05-26
05-27
05-28
05-29
05-112
05-140
06-07
06-09
06-131

zZ2 zZ2 zZ2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z Z
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N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-S/R
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-S/R
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-S/R
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-S/R
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-S/R
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-S/R
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR

LEHIGH & NEW ENGLAND

CHESAPEAKE & OHIO (FACTORY WEATHERED)

OKLAHOMA STATE CAR

SIX GEESE A LAYING

NEW HAVEN

SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PREVENTION CAR #6
US NAVY SERIES #2 (USS HORNET)

US NAVY SERIES #3 (USS PAMPANITO)
US NAVY SERIES #9 (USS SARATOGA)
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #6
MONON

DIAMOND PRODUCTS

NAVY GAS & SUPPLY

MILWAUKEE ROAD

SASKATCHEWAN PROVINCIAL CAR
CONOCO

GREAT NORTHERN W/ SCRAP WOOD LOAD
SLSF FRISCO W/ COAL LOAD
CANADIAN SERIES CABOOSE

NEW HAVEN

PCR CONVENTION

3RD LONG TRAIN

RAILS TO THE HEARTLAND

CP RAILWAY

1ST LONG TRAIN

NTRAK & WESTERN

VALLEY NTRAK

COLUMBUS "DISCOVERAIL '92"
COLUMBUS "DISCOVERAIL '92" 3-CAR SET
BANTRAK 10TH ANNIVERSARY

DARN NTRAK 5TH ANNIVERSARY
CONTRAK 5TH ANNIVERSARY

SHAW MEMORIAL FUND

PALOS VERDE 2-CAR SET

1ST PIONEER AWARD

RUNNIN TRAINS '96

GRAFFITI CAR #02

GN CIRCUS CARS 5-CAR SET

GRAFFITI CAR #03

FADING MEMORIES #01

FADING MEMORIES #01

CANADIAN PACIFIC (PNS-7)

NMRA LIVING LEGENDS

GRAFFITI CAR #06

GRAFFITI CAR #06

SAN JOSE N-TRAK 4-CAR SET
GRAFFITI COLLECTOR'S SERIES #08
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #04
GRAFFITI COLLECTOR SERIES #11
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #07
UNITED HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
K&CE LINE (KEITH & CORAL EDWARDS)
AMERICAN FRUIT PACKERS SERIES #08
B&M BICENTENNIEL 50' BOXCAR

OLD DOMINION BREWING CO. TRAILER
FRISCO 5-CAR SET

NSC 2004 MEMBERSHIP CAR
AMERICAN FRUIT PACKERS #10
GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN

GREAT NORTHERN

MONDAVI WINERY

GRAFFITI COLLECTOR SERIES #15
NATIONAL PARK SERIES #10A
NATIONAL PARK SERIES #10C
NORTHWESTERN FRUIT GROWERS #11

8484 40' USRA STEEL BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
12498
1907 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
TDOC 06 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
40600 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1982A
CV-12 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
$S-383 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
CV-3 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
NONE 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
41501
2955 39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
8511 ACF 3-DOME TANK CAR
805 51' 3-3/4" RIVET SIDE MECHANICAL REEFER
1905 50' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR (NO ROOFWALK)
50004
75622 40' DROP BOTTOM GONDOLA
87422 33' USRA PANEL SIDE HOPPER
13 STEEL CABOOSE
23 SCALE TEST CAR
01982 YELLOW (55000)
1983 YELLOW (55000)
1984 (32000)
250413 PNS-3 (20000)
1977 YELLOW (55000)
38993 (56000)
1990 (31000)
1992818 YELLOW (24000)
3-PACK "DISCOVER N '92" OVERPRINT
198393 (75000)
2-PACK "ENHANCED" (#18/125) (24/55000)
1989-94 (77000)
SRR 93 SHAWNEE RR (20000)
2-PACK SET #01 (#6951) (37000)
1995 JIM FITZGERALD (20000)
81596 N SCALE EAST CONVENTION
27663 WC-LADY PINK (27000)
5-PACK SET #02 (#3338)
74507 GPLX-CASPO (93000)
473 PACKARD (43000)
473 PACKARD (43000)
58965 40' BOXCAR, SINGLE DOOR
4623 CANANDAIGUA SOUTHERN (94000)
78944 "BATTLESHIP" (94000)
78944 "BATTLESHIP" (94000)
4-PACK THANK YOU SET - VERY LIMITED
80717 "WARRIOR" (CP RAIL) (38000)
1269 "STUTZ" MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
14245 “NACE" (93000)
51801 "HUPP" MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
2002 VERY LIMITED RUN
2001/2002 2 CAR SET-FAMILY RETIREMENT CARS
11203 HOOD APPLES (59500)
77039
NO # 40' TRAILER
5-PACK WESTERN ROADS SET #4
5157 BAR "POTATOES" (21000)
11205 EMPIRE BUILDER (59500)
10094 GREEN/ORANGE (20000)
11319 BLUE/WHITE (24000)
6038 RED/SILVER/WHITE (20000)
6025 GREEN/WHITE (24000)
2004 CHARDONNAY (GREEN W/SILVER SIDES)
995420 HOLY ROLLER
681011 D&RGW (ROCKY MNTN. NATIONAL PARK
681013 D&RGW (ROCKY MNTN. NATIONAL PARK
11206 LOOP LOOP APPLES (59500)

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
169
170
171
172
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

$8.00
$16.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$9.00
$10.00

$9.00
$10.00

$9.00
$10.00
$17.00
$11.00
$10.00

$7.00
$10.00
$10.00
$14.00

$8.00
$10.00
$15.00

$7.00
$14.00
$34.00

$6.00

$8.00

$8.00
$31.00

$6.00
$51.00
$10.00
$10.00
$46.00

$6.00

$6.00
$60.00
$83.00
$48.00
$30.00
$30.00
$15.00
$14.00
$48.00
$48.00
$38.00
$40.00
$29.00
$24.00
$29.00
$30.00
$38.00
$29.00
$19.00
$14.00
$62.00
$17.00
$26.00
$15.00
$11.00
$15.00
$18.00
$30.00
$48.00
$27.00
$32.00
$27.00

6231
6836
6231
6726
6618
5344
6231
6231
4292
6231
4292
6231
6566
1380
6566
6618
6726
6618
4951
6231
5319
5319
1355
5319
5319
5681
5681
6231
1779
1355
5319
5319
5319
5319
1994
6231
6813
5319
6813
2115
6571
1380
5319
5843
6813
5681
6813
6571
6813
6571
5681
1380
4951
6813
5319
6726
6794
5006
6836
6836
6836
6794
5319
6813
4526
4526
5319



MTL 10-64
MTL 12-22
MTL 13-01
MTL 13-02
MTL 13-28
MTL 13-52
MTL 13-56
MTL 13-59
MTL 13-66
MTL 13-74
MTL 13-77
MTL 13-80
MTL 14-01
ATLAS 14-04
MTL 14-09
MTL 14-18
MTL 14-38
MTL 15-11
MTL 15-12
MTL 15-12
MTL 15-15
MTL 16-02
MTL 16-86
MTL 18-33
BLW 21
BLW 25
BLW 47
BLW 48
BLW 57
BLW 58
BLW 59
BLW 60
BLW 63
BLW 67
BLW 73
BLW 74
BLW 1071
BLW 1175
BLW 10040
BLW 10050
BLW 25180
BLW 25220
BLW 30110
BLW 131A
BLW 131C
BLW 134/3
PMTW 4020
DLX DLX 07-01
INT SP RUN
NSE/ATL ATL 12-18
NSE/ATLAS ATL 13-SET 4
ATLAS ATL 13-43
NSE/FVM FVM 14-02
NSE/INT INT 12-73
MTL 15101
MTL 15102
MTL 15103
MTL 15104
MTL 15106
MTL 15401
MTL 15501
MTL 15701
MTL 15501
MTL 15701
MTL 14106.2
MTL 14109.2
MTL 14132.2
MTL 14140.2

N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3

N N N

HOUSTON CITYSCAPE TRAILER

BN BOXCAR W/GRAFFITI

NSE 2013 MEMBERSHIP CAR
MILLWAUKEE ROAD 100,000TH PS-1
MILWAUKEE ROAD SNOW MELTER CAR
MILW DEPRESSED CENTER FLATCAR
MILWAUKEE ROAD RETRO HYDRAFRAME
MILWAUKEE ROAD HYDRAFRAME 60
ATSF BRIDGE ERECTION MOW CREW CAR
MILWAUKEE CITYSCAPE TRAILER
MILWAUKEE SOLVAY COKE COMPANY #1
MILWAUKEE SOLVAY COKE COMPANY #2
NSE 2014 MEMBERSHIP CAR

PFE REEFER OLDE VIRGINIA BEER
GREAT AMERICAN CIRCUS

SPRUCE FALLS POWER & PAPER (RARE)
NORFOLK SOUTHERN MOW GONDOLAS
JOIN THE UNITED STATES MARINES
N&W 50' DOUBLE DOOR BOXCAR

N&W 50' DOUBLE DOOR BOXCAR

N&W 50' DOUBLE DOOR BOXCARS
GATES BBQ TANK CAR

KCS 125TH ANNIVERSARY CAR

UP STEEL GIRDER SET #1

40' SD BOXCAR NEW YORK CENTRAL

40' SD BOXCAR CB&Q

CANADIAN NATIONAL

METRO CENTRAL

ERIE LACKAWANNA

PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD

METRO CENTRAL

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN

LONG ISLAND NTRAK

CANADIAN PACIFIC

1937 AAR 40' BOXCAR

1937 AAR 40' BXCR NEW HAVEN

NEW HAVEN HOPPER

NEW HAVEN HOPPER

HARTFORD & SLOCUMB

VERMONT RAILWAY (SSI)

ARCATA & MAD RIVER

SEABOARD SYSTEM

SEABOARD SYSTEM

NORFOLK & WESTERN

CHESAPEAKE & OHIO

LOST CREEK VINYARDS

ALFRED PACKER

NS STANDARD CUPOLA CABOOSE
HERITAGE CABOOSE SET #4 N&W FAMILY
NORFOLK SOUTHERN HERITAGE CABOOSE
MILWAUKEE ROAD SHORT RIB 40' BOXCAR
GN 60" FLATCAR WTANK & CRATE LOAD
DENVER & RIO GRANDE

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

OAHU RAILWAY & LAND COMPANY
FLORENCE & CRIPPLE CREEK
COLORADO & SOUTHERN

NEVADA, CALIFORNIA, OREGON

RIO GRANDE SOUTHERN

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN

RIO GRANDE SOUTHERN

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA

UNION PACIFIC

BALTIMORE & OHIO

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

237184 HOUSTON BILLBOARD ARTWORK
124349 "HEADING TO MEDFORD"
1858 (SILVER) STATE OF ONTONAGON
2150 SILVER PS-1 BOXCAR, BLACK DOOR
177 ORANGE SNOW MELTER ON FLATCAR
NO # W/CHEESE WHEEL LOAD
3-PACK 3 50' BOXCARS (ALL DIFFERENT)
2-PACK BLACK W/YELLOW SIDES, BLACK DOORS
1377 ALUMINUM PASSENGER CAR
237186 WHITE TRAILER W/MILWAUKEE MURAL
2-PACK 1 BLACK TANKCAR, 1 SILVER TANKCAR
2-PACK 2 SILVER TANKCARS
NO # VIRGINIAN RAILWAY
14623 NSE S/R ORANGE/BROWN
FLATCAR FLATCAR W/ TRUCK LOAD A DOZER
2-PACK GROG 818 GRAFFITI ENHANCED 50' BXCRS
590143 W/PIPE LOADS (NSE)
2093 BLACK/RED COACH (145000)
286900 RARE! ONLY 50 MADE
286900 RARE! ONLY 50 MADE
2-PACK WI/GRAFFITI & WEATHERING
722016 NSE CONVENTION BANQUET CAR (65000)
282012 3-BAY COVERED HOPPER
VARIOUS GONDOLA W/GIRDER, 2 FLATCARS W/LOADS
180190 (20000)
30055 (20000)
589791 40' BOXCAR W/O ROOF WALK
1982 (20000)
78962 (20000)
220345 (56000)
47134 (20000)
564287 (28000)
1984 (20000)
516115 (24000)
1984 (21000)
252267 (20000)
174710 NYC PACEMAKER
22035 JADE GRN/RED SLOGAN (INTMTN)
115299 BLW (56000)
115529 BLW (56000)
2020 ORANGE ROOF
4019 ORANGE ROOF
1087 RED ROOF
19559 "SILVER COMET" (20000)
19570 "SILVER STAR" (20000)
53494 BY AK-SAR-BEN (20000)
4111 BY PERRINE (20000)
NO # ROADRAILER TRAILER
385 40' WOOD REEFER
555066 STALLION LOGO, BLACK/ALUMINUM
SET OF 5 VIR, WABASH, IT, NPR, N&W
551030 BLACK/WHITE (47000)
8374 BROWN W/YELLOW STRIPE (NSE S/R)
161148 GN GREEN
3066 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
474 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
829 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
540 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
8202 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
- FLAT CAR W/O STAKES
0401 CABOOSE W/SINGLE WINDOW CUPOLA
0584 CABOOSE W/TWO-WINDOW CUPOLA
0409 CABOOSE W/SINGLE WINDOW CUPOLA
0588 CABOOSE W/TWO-WINDOW CUPOLA
603120
192920
465000
97947

195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

$14.00
$19.00
$16.00
$21.00
$29.00
$30.00
$54.00
$38.00
$21.00
$26.00
$43.00
$43.00
$28.00
$20.00
$35.00
$65.00
$19.00
$27.00
$29.00
$36.00
$43.00
$30.00
$37.00
$73.00
$22.00
$25.00
$11.00
$14.00
$18.00
$14.00
$18.00
$11.00
$14.00
$19.00

$8.00
$19.00

$6.00

$6.00
$12.00
$15.00
$62.00
$62.00
$59.00
$10.00
$10.00
$13.00
$11.00
$20.00

$8.00
$16.00
$78.00
$24.00
$11.00
$26.00
$10.00
$14.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$12.00
$12.00
$20.00
$21.00
$11.00
$18.00
$11.00
$10.00

5843
5996
6794
5006
6726
6836
6726
6726
6231
5319
6726
6726
260
2333
5006
5319
6726
1994
6726
6726
6726
6813
5681
5006
5319
5319
1380
1994
5319
5603
5603
5319
1994
5319
6231
5319
1523
1523
5319
5319
5319
1142
5319
5319
5319
5319
5319
6618
6486
6726
6726
5101
6571
6726
6571
5319
6700
5319
5319
6571
6571
6571
6571
6571
5319
5319
5319
5319



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

14141.22
14133.2
502 00 600
515 00 602
515 00 604
515 00 606
515 00 608
51500 610
524 00 130
530 00 404
530 00 406
535 00 280
550 00 070
553 00 015
553 00 075
553 00 070
Z05-06
021 00 000
20030
20050
20060
20080
20140
20146
20170
20250
20270
20356
20380
20380
20380
20560
20630
20760
23170
23220
23230
24110
24220
24260
25010
25010
25010
25020
25030
25030
25040
25040
25230
25310
25510
25590
27200
27220
28030
30040
30170
31110
31250
31260
31280
31280
31340
32060
32140
32170
32220

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

™
%)
o

zZ2 2 Z2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z Z2

WESTERN PACIFIC SET 2-CAR SET (2)
MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY
RINGLING BROS. ADVERTISING CAR
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #2
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #4
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #6
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #8
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #10
RINGLING BROS. CIRCUS

UNION OIL COMPANY

GULF OIL

RINGLING BROS. CABOOSE
SOUTHERN PACIFIC PASSENGER CAR
UNION PACIFIC PROUD HERITAGE CAR
SOUTHERN PACIFIC (GREEN CAR)
SOUTHERN PACIFIC (SILVER CAR)
PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD 40' BXCR
COMPLETE 50 CAR SET-US STATE CARS
ATSF

ATSF

ATSF

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

BOSTON & MAINE

RUTLAND

BURLINGTON-CB&Q

CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY

NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

NEW YORK CENTRAL

CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS

WEST INDIA FRUIT

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN

GREAT NORTHERN

UNION PACIFIC

OREGON, PACIFIC & EASTERN
MISSOURI PACIFIC

CANADIAN PACIFIC

RAILBOX

RAILBOX

RAILBOX

MAINE CENTRAL

PROVIDENCE & WORCESTER (RARE CAR)
PROVIDENCE & WORCESTER (RARE CAR)
CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL (RARE CAR)
CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL (RARE CAR)
GREEN BAY & WESTERN

MILWAUKEE ROAD

NEVADA NORTHERN

ASHLEY, DREW & NORTHERN
WISCONSIN CENTRAL

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

PORT OF GALVESTON

UNION RAILROAD OF OREGON
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
NORTHERN PACIFIC

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
CENTRAL OF GEORGIA

CENTRAL OF GEORGIA

ATSF

FRISCO

LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE

CANADIAN PACIFIC

DENVER & RIO GRANDE

2-PACK SET #01 (#1952)
MTL 6 "CHRISTMAS CAR"
NO # 40' BOXCAR, PLUG DOOR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
2-PACK 60' FLAT CARS W/CONTAINERS
10390 39' SINGLE DOME TANKCAR
5010 39' SINGLE DOME TANKCAR
NO # 33' STEEL CABOOSE
SP 9155 SLEEPER CAR
NO # PASSENGER BAGGAGE CAR
6637 PASSENGER BAGGAGE CAR
296 PASSENGER BAGGAGE CAR
47006 SHAWNEE RR SPECIAL RUN
50 CARS 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
144699 CHIEF
144430 scouT
144432 SMALL GCL
105047
74406 WR DOOR
103
62988 WZ @ BW
3296
7658
1996 "CHRISTMAS"
174350 FROM SET #1
174520 FROM SET #1
174725 FROM SET #1
3507 FROM #20562
101
163324 OVERNIGHT
585881 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
3486 CIRCUS CAR #10- RED
9149 "CHALLENGER"
1032 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
HERBIE-1 "HERBIE"
55935 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
17723 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
17783 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
17834 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
31155 FROM "SUPER 6 PACK" #25022
362 FROM "SUPER 6 PACK" #25022
384 FROM "SUPER 6 PACK" #25022
90054 FROM "SUPER 6 PACK" #25022
90072 FROM "SUPER 6 PACK" #25022
16012 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
50851 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
235 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
9755 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
27102 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
598093 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
26360
1063 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
223665
51646 W/20252
1260 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
924 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
1572 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
1570 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
10001 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
12052
103783
80275
60810 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR

263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

$22.00
$10.00
$23.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12.00
$12.00
$18.00
$19.00
$16.00
$16.00
$16.00
$18.00
$317.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00
$8.00
$10.00
$7.00
$7.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$15.00
$13.00
$7.00
$7.00
$10.00
$11.00
$8.00
$10.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$102.00
$37.00
$37.00
$25.00
$25.00
$7.00
$6.00
$10.00
$10.00
$6.00
$6.00
$7.00
$13.00
$7.00
$20.00
$8.00
$8.00
$7.00
$7.00
$12.00
$8.00
$7.00
$6.00
$8.00

5319
5319
1994
W/D
W/D
W/D
W/D
W/D
W/D
5319
5319
6224
1994
6618
1994
1994
5319
6811
5319
5319
5319
6618
5319
1994
1994
1380
5319
4951
1994
1994
1994
1994
1380
4951
6618
1994
6618
6231
1994
1994
1779
1779
1779
5319
5319
5319
5319
5319
1355
6618
2333
1994
6618
6618
6618
6424
6618
573
123
123
123
123
1779
6618
1994
6618
6618



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

32240
33090
34090
34100
34210
35040
35060
39010
39060
39120
39140
42010
42060
43040
44050
47060
47212
47990
49060
49140
49180
49380
49400
49400.4
49500.4
50100
50100
51100
51200
51200
56062
56092
57030/2
59560
61010
62020
62040
65072
65072
65122
65122
65122
65122
65122
65350
67130
69080
78050
92050
102010
020 00 447
038 00 401
038 00 402
038 00 404
038 00 405
038 00 406
038 00 409
038 00 410
045 00 501
045 00 501
045 00 502
045 00 502
045 00 503
045 00 504
045 00 505
049 00 650
050 00 170

zZ2 2 zZ2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2 Z2 2

SOUTHERN

CANADIAN PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE

SPOKANE, PORTLAND & SEATTLE
NEW YORK CENTRAL

SOUTHERN

UNION PACIFIC

ATSF

WABASH

NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC

STARK TREES

POTLATCH FOREST

GREAT NORTHERN

WEYERHAUSER

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

SANTA FE RD PACK #02

KADEE

UNION REFRIGERATED TRANSIT

NEW YORK CENTRAL M.D.T.
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

WESCOTT & WINKS

SWIFT REFRIGERATOR LINE

SWIFT REFRIGERATOR LINE (#5199)
PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS (#14760)
UNION PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

ATSF

MAINTENANCE OF WAY
MAINTENANCE OF WAY
PENNSYLVANIA

WESTERN MARYLAND

LEHIGH VALLEY

MTL 2000 HOLIDAY CAR

ROCK ISLAND

NORFOLK & WESTERN

ROCK ISLAND

TEXACO

TEXACO

UTLX TANKCAR (VERY RARE)

UTLX TANKCAR (VERY RARE)

UTLX TANKCAR (VERY RARE)

UTLX TANKCAR (VERY RARE)

UTLX TANKCAR (VERY RARE)
READING

BURLINGTON NORTHERN

NEW YORK CENTRAL "MDT"

ERIE LACKAWANNA

NORFOLK & WESTERN

DETROIT, TOLEDO & IRONTON

US AIR FORCE

US NAVY SERIES #1 (USS MISSOURI)
US NAVY SERIES #2 (USS HORNET)
US NAVY SERIES #4 (JP KENNEDY, JR)
US NAVY SERIES #5 (USS SALEM)
(
(

US NAVY SERIES #6 (USS GILBERT ISLANDS)

US NAVY SERIES #9 (USS SARATOGA)
US NAVY SERIES #10

NOSE ART (HEAVENLY BODY)
NOSE ART (HEAVENLY BODY)
NOSE ART (BOCKS CAR)

NOSE ART (BOCKS CAR)

NOSE ART (SLEEPY TIME)

NOSE ART (CABOOSE)

NOSE ART (BELLE WRINGER)
URTC/PRIMA

UNION PACIFIC "HAPPY HOLIDAYS"

522626
293571 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR
160253
98446
14339
28022 LT BROWN
45782
42233
38691
80027
1946 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DR
22
424 "PRESTO LOGS"
3345
44056 50' FLATCAR, STRAIGHT SIDES
18958 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
6-PACK SET #02 (#26030)
1976 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
23140 "VAN CAMP"
22602
35447
10700
5199
4 CARS BULK SALE (4 CARS)
4 CARS BULK SALE (4 CARS)
3236 34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, SLANT CUPOLA
3245
1203 34' WOOD-SHEATHED CABOOSE, STRAIGHT CUPOL,
- LIGHTER BROWN
- DARKER BROWN
220156 FROM SET #1
10725 FROM SET #1
14231 FROM SET #1
2000
187507 50' COMPOSITE GONDOLA, STRAIGHT SIDES
70699 50' COMPOSITE SIDE GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES
1199 50' COMPOSITE SIDE GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES
1102 FROM SET #1
3574 FROM SET #1
71097 FROM EARLY SET #01
73034 FROM EARLY SET #01
77612 FROM EARLY SET #01
72326 FROM EARLY SET #01
74253 FROM EARLY SET #01
90983 39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
237850 "ST. PAUL" SKYLINE
1025 51' 3-3/4" RIVET SIDE MECHANICAL REEFER
65030 50' AUTO BXCR, DOUBLE SIDE DOORS
180783 2-BAY ACF CENTERFLOW HOPPER
25915 60' EXCESS HGT DBL DR BXCR
26320 AIR FORCE
BB-63 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
CV-12 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
DD-850 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
CA-139 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
CVE-107 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
CV-3 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
CA-34 USS ASTORIA
667437 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
667437 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
667423 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
667423 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
667457 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
667419 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
667409 50' FLATCAR W/40' CONTAINER
12818 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
2558 34' WOOD SHEATHED CABOOSE

330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
388
389
389
390
391
392
393
394

$8.00
$9.00
$9.00
$8.00
$7.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$14.00
$6.00
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$6.00
$8.00
$13.00
$66.00
$10.00
$0.00
$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$7.00
$36.00
$40.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$28.00
$32.00
$8.00
$7.00
$6.00
$10.00
$6.00
$6.00
$7.00
$13.00
$13.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$13.00
$8.00
$7.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$14.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$16.00

1994
4450
1994
6726
6618
6811
1994
6380
1779
6618
1994
1779
4951
1994
6618
6811
6811
6811
W/D
4951
1994
1994
1994
6618
6811
6618
6618
6618
6811
6811
6618
6618
6618
4951
6618
6618
6618
1779
1779
6813
6813
6813
6813
6813
1994
6231
4951
1994
6231
6726
6813
6813
6813
6813
6813
6813
6813
6813
6813
5843
6813
5843
6813
6813
6813
6380
4951



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
BLW/MTL
BLW/MTL
BLW/MTL
ATLAS
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
KATO
BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

055 00 500
065 00 650
065 00 750
065 00 790
065 00 810
121 00 080
84-15
96-41
96-56
97-35
98-61
00-91
02-34
02-47
05-65
02-09
03-01
05-01
06-01
06-07
07-01
07-02
08-01
08-19
08-20
08-21
11-02
05-111
13-02
15-105
15-122
106-085
10010
10020
10030
10050
20000
25180
131C

515 00 601
515 00 602
515 00 603
515 00 604
515 00 605
515 00 606
515 00 607
515 00 608
515 00 609
51500 610
51500 611
524 00 130

zZ zZz2 Zz2 Z2 Z

N
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR

N-LOCO
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR
N-SR

z

N N N N N N N N N N N

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
DELAWARE & HUDSON
STAROLINE

NAVY GAS & SUPPLY

WHITE EAGLE OIL

NEW HAVEN

1ST LONG TRAIN

NSC 4TH CONV.-D&RGW 3-CAR SET
NSC 5TH ANNIVERSARY
BAKER'S CHOCOLATE

MEAT PACKERS SET #01
NORTHERN PACIFIC "LEASE CARS"
IRONHEAD TIMBER COMPANY
MEDFORD CITYSCAPE TRAILER
NATIONAL PARK SERIES #9
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #06
NSC 2003 MEMBERSHIP CAR
NSC 2005 MEMBERSHIP CAR
NSC 2006 MEMBERSHIP CAR
NATIONAL PARK SERIES #10A
NSC 2007 MEMBERSHIP CAR

US TERRITORY CAR-AMERICAN SAMOA

NSC 2008 MEMBERSHIP CAR

US NAVY 40' BOXCAR

US NAVY 40' BOXCAR

US NAVY 40' BOXCAR

UP MOW POTABLE WATER TANKER
MIDWAY MAGIC "USS MIDWAY"
MILLWAUKEE ROAD 100,000TH PS-1
SP OVERNIGHTER 3-CAR SET
CHATEAU MARTIN

UP WATER TENDER 2 CAR SET

NEW HAVEN 40' BOXCAR

NEW HAVEN 40' BOXCAR

NEW HAVEN 40' WOOD REEFER
NEW HAVEN HOPPER

UNDEC-LT BRN

HARTFORD & SLOCUMB

SEABOARD SYSTEM

RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #1
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #2
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #3
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #4
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #5
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #6
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #7
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #8
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #9
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #10
RINGLING BROS. BILLBOARD CAR #11
RINGLING BROS. CIRCUS

55175 33' TWIN BAY HOPPER, OFFSET SIDES
57
436 39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
8506 39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
566 39' TANK CAR, SINGLE DOME
23 SCALE TEST CAR
1977 ORANGE (55000) - RARE!
3-PACK SET #02 (#20110)
2-PACK SANTA FE/SP (#1991,#1996)
2-PACK NSC SPECIAL RUN (65000)
5-PACK (#91697) NSC SPECIAL RUN
3-PACK (#91018) (59500)
2-PACK SET#01 (#2001)
627002 NSC 2002 CONVENTION (67000)
90911 GRAND TETON (21000)
1064 "PIERCE ARROW" (43000)
1800 WASHINGTON, DC (21000)
1972 OPERATION LIFESAVER
56424 D&RGW GONDOLA W/LOAD
681011 D&RGW (ROCKY MNTN. NATIONAL PARK)
1876 US COAST GUARD ACADEMY
1900 40' PD BXCR
1891 LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE 40' BOXCAR
61-06463 GRAY/BLACK
61-06465 GRAY/BLACK
61-06469 GRAY/BLACK
909915
2005 2005 CONVENTION BANQUET CAR (38000)
2150 SILVER PS-1 BOXCAR, BLACK DOOR
3-PACK NSE SPECIAL RUN (20000)
2-PACK NSE SPECIAL RUN (20000)
814/809 UP GREY/YELLOW
30347 BLW (20000)
34009 BLW (20000)
22628 BLW (47000)
115522 BLW (56000)
NONE
2020 ORANGE ROOF
19570 "SILVER STAR" (20000)
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
NO # 40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
2-PACK 60' FLAT CARS W/CONTAINERS

395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445

$13.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$6.00
$38.00
$40.00
$30.00
$41.00
$62.00
$56.00
$30.00
$14.00
$27.00
$18.00
$9.00
$26.00
$22.00
$0.00
$26.00
$8.00
$22.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$16.00
$22.00
$32.00
$54.00
$27.00
$115.00
$14.00
$16.00
$14.00
$14.00
$9.00
$60.00
$10.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$14.00
$36.00

6231
2333
5319
5319
6231
6618
1380
5843
5319
6813
6231
6811
1380
5319
4526
6571
6726
5681
5843
W/D
6813
6726
260
6813
6813
6813
6618
4951
5681
1779
6726
4231
5267
5267
5267
5267
1994
5319
6231
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618
6618



